PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAK-IT GmbH	10/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAK-IT SYSTEMS GmbH
Street Address:	Weid 22
City:	Menzingen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12919671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC-Paula Volk

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q120340

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula H. Volk, Assistant to Brian Hannon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_01_25_2013#page1.tif source=Assignment_01_25_2013#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12919

PATENT REEL: 029694 FRAME: 0183 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of 25/10. 12

BETWEEN

Niels Dollerup, a Danish citizen, residing at Kongensgade 87a, 4., 6700 Esbjerg,

Denmark (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

AND

ZAK-IT GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, of Neudorf-

strasse 22, 6313 Menzingen, Switzerland (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the

other part.

WHEREAS

(a) The Assignor is the owner of a patent application/patent whereof particulars are

set forth in the Schedule hereto and which is hereinafter referred to as the patent

application/patent

and

(b) the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its entire right, title and

interest in and to the said patent application/patent therefore.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) IN PURSUANCE of such agreement and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (USD 1.00) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns, transfers, and

releases unto the Assignee the benefit of the patent application/patent, ALL THAT

is its entire right, title, share and interest in and to the said patent application/

patent and the full sole and exclusive benefit of the said patent application/patent.

(2) THE EXPRESSIONS "The Assignor" and "The Assignee" shall where the

context so admits include their respective legal successors, representatives and

assigns.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this

assignment in a manner legally binding upon them the day and year first before

written.

PATENT REEL: 029694 FRAME: 0184

SCHEDULE

US Patent Application No. **12/919,671** entitled "Sectional rail system as base for a plate covering".

International filing date: 26 February 2009. Entry into national phase: 26 August 2010.

Executed by: Niels Dollerup

Signature:

Name: Niels Dollerup

Executed by: ZAK-IT Systems GmbH

Signature:

Name:

Kristian Dollerup

Nies Dollary

Title:

General Manager

ZAKIT SYSTEMS GmbH

Kristian Dollerup Chairman of the Board Tel. +41 (0)76 56 112 56 kristian@zak-it.com

> PATENT REEL: 029694 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 01/25/2013